CE

BPA NO. 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
02 See Block 16C
6. ISSUED BY 7. ADMINISTERED BY  (If other than Item 6)
CODE CODE

Executive Office

USAID RDMA

63 Athenee Tower, 25th Floor
Wireless Road

Bangkok, Thailand 10330

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) (X) |9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

RFQ 010/2016 (original attached)

All Offerors / Bidders 9B. DRTED (SEE ITEM 11)
May 13, 2016

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE | FACILITY CODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, D is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made

by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) | A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

X| Extension of closing date

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, D is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to:

1. extend the closing date for the submission of proposal from June 24, 2016 (5pm Bangkok Time)
to July 15, 2016 (5pm Bangkok Time)

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Ellen Zehr
Contracting Officer/Executive Officer

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES O@%&K}A / / 7/’ N / ) a 8 16C. DATE SIGNED
2 el Rl
(Signature of person authorized to sign) Vi (Signature of Contracting Officer) YO8 T IR
\J

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)




CE

BPA NO. 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (if applicable)
01 See Block 16C
6. ISSUED BY 7. ADMINISTERED BY  (If other than Item 6)
CODE CODE
Executive Office
USAID RDMA

63 Athenee Tower, 25th Floor
Wireless Road
Bangkok, Thailand 10330

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) (X) |9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

RFQ 010/2016 (original attached)

All offerors / Bidders 9B. DATED (SEE [TEM 11)
May 13, 2016

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE |FACILITY CODE
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[:\ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, D is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made

by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) | A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO:

(Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES

(such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

X| Extension of closing date

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor E] is not, D is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION

(Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
The purpose of this modification is to:

1. extend the closing date for the submission of proposal from June 17, 2016

(5pm Bangkok Time)
to June 24, 2016 (5pm Bangkok Time)

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

David Hallgngren
Contrac n? OfflceréEfgy?tlve Officer

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNI];EDSTA 7SF AMW 16C. DATE SIGNED

" /
(Signature of person authorized to sign) L (§ )zéttfre ?éqrﬁractmg Officer) 6 ’ /é’/ /} /Z

STANDARD FORM 30  (REV. 10-83)




Attachment A

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ)

A. RFQ no. and Date: 010/2016 — May 13,2016

B. Subject: Purchase of Maintenance Service Agreement UPS
system (multiple items)

C. Issuing Office/Section: USAID RDMA, Executive Office
25" Fl, Athenee Tower

63 Wireless Road,

Bangkok 10330, Thailand

D. Closing date for receipt of question: June 10, 2016 — (05.00pm, Bangkok Time)
Closing date for receipt of question: June 17,2016 — (05.00pm, Bangkok Time)

E. Type of Award: Fixed Price — Purchase Order

F. Basis for Award: Soliciting competition, evaluation of quotations or

offers, award and documentation (FAR Part 13.106)

Description of Requirements

The United States Government, represented by the U.S. Agency for International Development (USAID), invites qualified
companies/individuals to submit a technical and cost proposal for services specified below. This is to support the USAID
Regional Development Mission Asia operations in Bangkok, Thailand.

Questions regarding this Request for Quotation (RFQ) and quotation submissions must be via email only to
spoomtong@usaid.gov by the time/date specified above.

The award of a contract hereunder is subject to the availability of funds. Issuance of this RFQ does not constitute an
award or commitment on the part of the U.S. Government, nor does it commit the U.S. Government to pay for costs
incurred in the preparation and submission of a quotation. Please be advised that all interested parties are
required to be registered in Dun and Bradstreet and are subject to SAM registration before an award
can be made. Information on obtaining the Data Universal Numbering System (DUNS), can be found at this
website: http://fedgov.dnb.com/webform. Offerors are also required to register their business on the U.S.
Government’s System for Award Management (SAM) at www.sam.gov. Information on this process for foreign
vendors is available here. Prospective offerors are encouraged to register in SAM prior to the submittal of
quotations.




No Name ... Deserippon = |Service Period
1 | UPS — Maintenance Service Perform 2 times Preventive Maintenance for October 1, 2016
Agreement for APC Smart-UPS | UPS system which includes: — September
VT 40K VA on 24™ floor - Electrical checking 30,2017
- Battery system checking
Model: SUVTP40KH4B4S - Include all spare parts and labor costs.
SN: PS1328330919 - 7x24x365 corrective maintenance with
(1 unit) 4 hours response time
2 | UPS — Maintenance Service Perform 2 times Preventive Maintenance for October 1,
Agreement for APC Silcon 40 | UPS system which includes: 2016 —
KVA on 31* floor - Electrical checking September 30,
- Battery system checking 2017
Model: SUVTP40KH4B4S - Include all spare parts and labor costs.
SN: PS1243130358 - 7x24x365 corrective maintenance with
(1 unit) 4 hours response time
3 | UPS — Maintenance Service Perform 3 times Preventive Maintenance for October 1,
Agreement for Blade UPS system which includes: 2016 -
PowerWare 48KVA - Electrical checking September 30,
SN: BC345P0O0020 - Battery system checking 2017
(1 unit) - Include all spare parts and labor costs.
- 7x24x365 corrective maintenance with
4 hours response time

Selection Criteria:
A) Detailed Price Quote (60%)

B) Past Performance (40%)

All interested parties must submit a detailed price quotation along with documentation that demonstrates previous
successful completion of services described in this statement of work; this could include letters of
recommendations, appreciation or other evidence of vendor capability from previous customers.

The USAID Contracting Officer will select the successful contractor using a Best Value

approach, considering price factors and past performance. The Contracting Officer, at the Government’s
discretion, may enter into negotiations with one or more offeror to discuss improvements in the quotation and cost
deduction. Upon successful negotiation with the vendor, a purchase order will be issued, and a lump sum payment
made upon acceptance of all deliverables and within 30 days of receipt of invoice.




